IHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BT202097

SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

FSSA will amend BPHC program, pending CMS approval

The Indiana Family and Social Services Administration (FSSA) Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning (OMPP) and Division of Mental Health and Addiction (DMHA) have submitted proposed changes for the Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination (BPHC) program to the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) for approval. The proposed changes to the BPHC program include the following:

- The ability to request additional service units using the prior authorization (PA) process
- Changing the title of community health worker (CHW) providers that perform the BPHC service to integrated health technician (IHT) providers
- Changing the BPHC staff qualifications for individuals who complete State
 evaluations for the program from 3 years of post-degree experience to 2 years of
 post-degree experience of working with individuals with serious mental illness
 (SMI) and/or substance use disorder (SUD)

The amendment to the 1915(i) State Plan Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) program will be effective October 1, 2020, pending CMS approval.

Questions about the BPHC service should be directed to:

FSSA, Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services DMHA Adult Services

BPHC.Service@fssa.IN.gov



QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the <u>Bulletins</u> page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the HCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.